C—FRAME (16—JUN—93)

USE 2 LARGE TYRAPS TO SECURE PRINTER HEAD AFTER TEST FOR SHIPPING.

2 | 21 | 20 19 | 18 | 16 | 15 | 14 | 13 1 11 9 | ( | 6 | 3) 4 | 3
51 52 ,
50 SYMBOL  |REQ'D DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
46 1| REAR PANEL, INDSU 91261700A
f - 47 4 | WASHER,LOCK,1/4 RO283000A
i / 48 4 | NUT 1/4-20 STEEL ZINC RO0434050
/ P 54 49 1| ETHERNET SWITCH,8 PORT 5V PWR 91287900A
/ e 50 24 | SCREW,8-32X5/16 PHIL.W/LKWSHR,ZINC RO1239050
e 51 4 FT | WIRING DUCT .75INX2IN, # G.75X2LG6 16309100A
B 77 52 4 FT | COVER, DUCT,GRAY .75IN C.75LG6 16309200A
| @ FACTORY WIRING e 53 2 FT | RAIL,DIN,35MM,#51450 (2 METER RAIL) 15266000A
| . A 7 o4 54 5 | G.TERM,GRN/YEL, #101010 90655500A
69 ® @ __ 55 TERM,SECT,1-CIR,RED, 102004 90653900A
| . \@ GND oN ' / 65 56
| ) Ho® t N g O / - / 57 6 | TERM,SECT,1—CIR,WHT,103680 90654000A
| \ S 2 5 O o 228 - TIE WRAP 58 3 | TERM,SECT,1-CIR,GRAY,103772 90654300A
/ /TIE MOUNT 59 1 | END PLATE FOR 912100 91210000C
‘ 85 HO ® t /A g 3 30) 4
o= 5 D% g0 Lo 3 - 60 1| PRINTER,THERMAL,RS232,60MM,C—56 91261600A
| 2 — — g L{ = 61 2 | TERM,SECT,1-CIR,0RG,#102006 90654200A "
| o V] @ogo @ W? 61 62 1| LINE FILTER,10A,DIN MOUNT,COSEL 91264800A -
| | = o[ @lo @ [ov / )
‘ i i = oV o @ |ov - 5 63 g
| | BV om@ BV / 0
| | | > 2Y /% O]% V= 64 1| VELCRO,HOOK & LOOP,TAPE 1IN X15FT., 14995100A
| | 12V V=" _ o
| i | O 12 2115 54 65 4 | CAB. TIE,21.9X.3,BLK,NYL,#PLT6LH—CO 16670900A :
| : | ] Q GN OND 66 1| PRINT SERVER,USB 2.0 91256300A
| i i L 79 66 67 4 | STANDOFF,M—F,4-40,.188 15167200A ¥
| |
| H H 54 68 4 | SCREW,4—40 X 3/16, PH RNDHD, W/L/W RO521200A
| 69 2 | SCREW,6—32X3/8 PHILW/LOCKWSHR RO1375050 &
| \ 50 70 8 | THT LABEL /RL10K,1X.5,#THT-5-434—10 90355300A
| — 30 \ 4 4 71 1| CIRCUIT BREAKER,DUAL,6A 91256400A
oN3 72 2 | JUMPER,PLUGIN,BLK,171816 90655300A 2
| D o °8 w4 57 73 48 | MTAG, # 1635000000 90655700A Z
| N2 67 81 74 1| MOV TERMINAL BLOCK,DIN,230V 912100008 o
(@]
| 73 29 75 2 | TERM,SECT,1-CIR,VI0,103770 90654600A o
| TYP _ 40 76 1| PWR SUP,5V/3ADIN MT,MDR-20-5 91254500A z|S
[ [ _ 77 1| PWR SUP,12V/1.67ADIN MT,MDR-20-12 91254600A ¢ B
| " 64 78 1| PWR SUP,TABLE,90—264V(IN),24V 14986400A °
60 -
| o = ND GN 79
24 @ ol@ [2
| O o 2 e 12 80 1| BRACKET,FOR STAR PRINTER PWR SUPPLY 91251200A
| e HodN 2 g}% 2 81 1| PORT SERVER,SINGLE, NPORT 5110 909509008
O 23\ @ ol |2 59 892
| O © = 230 2 I
% , °© @ |1 83 1| HARNESS, KEYBRD2NPORT, LCD2NPORT 91214500A
VXOW = 21oc @ 74
| = ofo o 1_4/ 84 1| LABEL,GROUNDING,BSI,0.50 OD 12943000A -
| e 25 - TT o O P, 85 2 | LRING,1/4,20,BLUE, AMP#32961-TYCO 12202100A R
L M12M2| @ @M2@M1 62
| n g
50
| B 71 PARTS NOT SHOWN g
[ad
} SYMBOL  |REQ'D DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER g |
Z| 4
& =<
| 57 — 20 FT | WIRE,RED STRANDED 18 GAGE 14190000A . | Z
8 o =
S & —~ 20 FT | WIRE,WHITE STRANDED 18 GAGE 14190700A © 3 o
| 55 —~ 10 FT | WIRE,GRN/YLW STRANDED 18 GAGE 14190900A ) 7 =
| ) R - —~ 1| LABEL,WARNING—SERVICING(FR/SP/ENG) A11879200A ; 2 5
| — 10 FT | WIRE,GREY STRANDED 18 GAGE 14190600A z ol |8 |8
X2 @ o @ [Xx2 4 |8 |8
| xX1e o g IxXi a4 —~ 35 | TYRAP,5.5 INCH LONG #SST 1.5 M-M KN768945020 2 £ g
| —~ 2 | CABLE,ETHERNET,CATSE,SHIELDED, 7FT 91276800A ;

@ 85 —~ 1| CABLE ASSY,MOLEX—>TERMINALS 91225900A I mE '
| — 20 | CLAMP, CABLE TIE MOUNT,PANDUIT 90779400A E : | 2§ %
| { —~ 8 FT | TUBING,SPI WRAP #SW4 KN761925020 2 ; J 1€ |8
| 48 = —~ 1 FT | WIRE,RED, 14GA,UL,600V M.T.W. 90626300A 2 |2 glz1E |2
| 47 —~ 1 FT | WIRE,WHITE, 14GA,UL,600V 90626400A ° i E;

- - — 1| CONN,DSUB,FILTERED,9P,RFI 12361200A n N EIN
| \Q \Q — 1| CABLE,USB 2.0, SHIELDED, 6FT 91276900A LLd -
|~ T 46 —~ 1| HARN,ETHERNET PATCH,12 INCH 16193100A —

—~ 4 | CORE,FERRITE ROUND CABEL EMI 64058799 °
— 1| CABLE,JKT,3COND, 14GA,POWER A15215600A [ e
— 2 | FERRITE CORE,0.75 ID X 1.15 OD 12635700A “ =
(P |
h
——

22 | 21 | 20

19

16

11

19-AUG—08 [PSCNWEM

ALL DESIGNS ARE THE PROPERTY OF METTLER—TOLEDO, INC. AND

WILL BE PROTECTED BY PATENTS.

PART WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF METTLER—TOLEDO, INC.
NaME ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY

THIS PRINT IS FURNISHED WITH UNDERSTANDING THAT THE
ESSENCE THEREOF WILL NOT BE REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN
UNATTENDED, INDSU

DRN WEM
CHKD

AN
i




